

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2068/2025

Insad S/o Vahid Khan
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1863/2024
Mubarik S/o Mangal @ Kalu
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Mr. Sanjay Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, Addl.GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

19/01/2026

Learned Addl.GA has submitted that he has filed reply in the office.

Office is directed to check and if the same is found to have been filed, place the same on record.

List after three weeks, as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J